FCSEC

Ford County Special Education Cooperative 307 N. Sangamon, Gibson City, IL 60936 (mail) 815 N. Church St., Gibson City, IL 60936 (office) (217) 784-5470 · FAX (217) 784-5458 McFarling.Jesse@gcmsk12.org

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT

This Agreement is between Ford County Special Education Cooperative (FCSEC) and Rantoul City Schools (RCS) to provide services for the purposes stated herein. This contract shall cover the days worked during the 24-25 school year.

FCSEC shall provide an Occupational Therapist (OT) for a per diem cost of \$393.00, for a maximum of 3 days per week during the contract. RCS shall reimburse FCSEC for mileage for the Occupational Therapist to travel between the RCS serving schools during the school day.

FCSEC ensures the Occupational Therapist is sufficiently trained and licensed under ISBE.

Services from FCSEC will be charged based on actual days worked. ISEC will remit payment for services within 30 days of receipt of each bill, provided that all terms of this contract are met. If the terms of the contract are not met, RCS reserves the right to withhold payment until terms are met.

FCSEC shall be deemed an independent contractor to RCS. FCSEC shall have its own general and professional liability insurance and agrees to hold harmless RCS for any claims or liability that may be caused in the performance of services by FCSEC to persons receiving services under this contract. FCSEC, nor its employees, shall have no claim against the RCS or any of its member districts for any type of employee benefits, including unemployment and workers' compensation coverage. Proof of vaccination will be furnished to RCS.

Either FCSEC or RCS has the option to cancel this contract upon 30 days written notice to the other party. If a student moved into the FCSEC district requiring OT services, leaving FCSEC unable to provide up to 3 days of service to RCS, cancellation of the contract would not require 30 days written notice. If the contract is canceled, both parties will make a good faith effort to ensure that any disruption to services provided to clients due to this cancellation will be minimized as much as possible.

This contract shall become a binding agreement when the signatures of both parties are affixed below.

Jesse McFarling Special Education Director Ford County Special Education Cooperative Allison Didier Special EducationDirector Rantoul City Schools